

ORDINANCE # 531

**AN ORDINANCE TO ACCEPT A BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR THE 19/20 FISCAL YEAR.**

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and Council appropriate \$3,000 for the Court Department's consultant services line item; and

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and Council appropriate \$6,700 for the Police Department's reimbursement of fees incurred for staffing during filming of the Lien on Me movie; and

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and Council appropriate \$22,500 for the engineering fees for the City Hall building project; and

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and Council appropriate \$19,000 for the engineering fees for the Fire Hall building project; and

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and Council appropriate \$870,000 for the Water and Sewer Fund's Water Tank and Smoke Testing projects; and

**WHEREAS**, the Mayor and Council appropriate \$75,000 for the acquisition of property for the Sewer Treatment Plant site.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED**, by the Mayor and Council of the Town of Ashland City, Tennessee that this ordinance shall become effective 20 days after final passage the public welfare requiring.

**SECTION 1.** A budget amendment consisting of the available funds and appropriations be adopted for the General Fund:

<i>General Fund</i>	<i>Beginning Budget</i>	<i>Ending Budget</i>
Court Department	\$270,050.00	\$273,050.00
Recorder Office and General Government	\$723,250.00	\$745,750.00
Police Department	\$1,636,475.00	\$1,643,175.00
Fire Department	\$1,709,950.00	\$1,728,950.00
<i>Water Fund</i>		
Water and Sewer	\$2,588,640.00	\$3,533,640.00

1<sup>st</sup> reading 10-8-19

Public Hearing 11-12-19

2<sup>nd</sup> reading 11-12-19

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Mayor Steve Allen

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
City Recorder Kellie Reed, CMFO, CMC